

Nutramigen 1 with LGG®: from birth to 6 months

Nutramigen 1 with LGG® is a nutritionally complete extensively hydrolysed hypoallergenic formula designed to meet all the daily needs of babies with cow's milk allergy from birth to 6 months. Nutramigen 1 with LGG® is a Food for Special Medical Purposes for use under medical supervision. Nutramigen 1 with LGG® is lactose free.



Nutrient	Units	Per 100 g powder	Per 100 ml reconstituted
Energy	kJ (kcal)	2100 (500)	280 (68)
Protein	g	14	1.91
Carbohydrate of which:	g	55	7.5
- Sugars	g	6.8	0.92
Fat of which:	g	25	3.4
- Saturates	g	10.7	1.46
- Linoleic acid	g	4.1	0.56
- α-Linolenic acid	mg	340	46
Salt	g	0.6	0.08
Vitamin A	µg RE	450	61
Vitamin D	µg	7.5	1.03
Vitamin E	mg α-TE	6.7	0.91
Vitamin K	µg	65	8.9
Vitamin C	mg	105	14.3
Thiamin (B ₁)	mg	0.4	0.055
Riboflavin (B ₂)	mg	0.45	0.061
Niacin	mg NE	5	0.68
Vitamin B ₆	mg	0.3	0.041
Folic Acid	µg	80	10.9
Vitamin B ₁₂	µg	1.5	0.2
Biotin	µg	15	2
Pantothenic acid	mg	2.5	0.34
Sodium	mg (mmol)	240 (10.2)	32 (1.38)
Potassium	mg (mmol)	610 (15.6)	83 (2.1)
Chloride	mg (mmol)	480 (13.5)	65 (1.83)
Calcium	mg (mmol)	570 (14.1)	77 (1.91)
Phosphorus (PO ₄)	mg (mmol)	390 (12.6)	53 (1.7)
Magnesium	mg (mmol)	50 (2.1)	6.8 (0.28)
Iron	mg	9	1.23
Zinc	mg	3.5	0.48
Copper	mg	0.38	0.051
Manganese	mg	0.3	0.041
Selenium	µg	11	1.5
Chromium	µg	11	1.5
Molybdenum	µg	28	3.8
Iodine	µg	105	14.3
Osmolarity	mOsm/l	260	
Arachidonic acid (ARA)	mg	170	23
Docosahexaenoic acid (DHA)	mg	85	11.6
Choline	mg	120	16.4
Inositol	mg	85	11.6
L-Carnitine	mg	12.5	1.7
Taurine	mg	30	4.1

Ingredients

Glucose syrup, vegetable oils (palm olein, coconut, soya, high oleic sunflower), extensively hydrolysed casein (from **milk**), modified corn starch, calcium phosphate, calcium citrate, potassium citrate, potassium chloride, single cell oils (ARA from *Mortierella alpina* and DHA from *Cryptocodium cohnii*), sodium citrate, L-cystine, sodium L-ascorbate, choline chloride, inositol, L-tyrosine, magnesium oxide, L-tryptophan, ferrous sulphate, taurine, *Lactobacillus rhamnosus* GG culture (0.034%), L-carnitine, DL-alpha tocopheryl acetate, zinc sulphate, ascorbic acid, nicotinamide, calcium pantothenate, cupric sulphate, retinyl palmitate, manganese sulphate, riboflavin, thiamin hydrochloride, cholecalciferol, pyridoxine hydrochloride, sodium iodide, folic acid, sodium molybdate, phytomenadione, chromic chloride, D-biotin, sodium selenite, cyanocobalamin.

May not be suitable for some cultural groups.

Feeding guidelines, unless your healthcare professional advises you otherwise. Use the chart below for the correct amounts of boiled water and powder.

Age	Approx. weight		Number of feedings/24 h	Water		+ scoops [†]
	kg	lbs		ml	fl.oz	
0-2 weeks	<3-3.5	6 ½ -7 ½	6	90	3	3
2-4 weeks	3.5-4	7 ½ -8 ½	5-6	120	4	4
1-2 months	4-5	8 ½ -11	5	150	5	5
2-4 months	5-6.5	11-14	4-5	180	6	6
>4 months	>6.5	>14	4	210	7	7

[†]Only use scoop in can. Do not press powder into scoop, level off with the back of a clean, dry knife. 1 level scoop (4.5 g) to each 30 ml of water.

Instructions for preparation and use



Wash hands and clean preparation area thoroughly. Clean bottles, teats, caps and utensils in water (at least 10 minutes at a rolling boil).



Boil fresh water. As soon as possible, pour desired amount of water into clean bottle and cap. Cool down to room temperature. Do not use softened water.



On a clean surface add the required number of **level** scoops of powder (see feeding guidelines). Store **dry** scoop in the can.



Cap bottle, roll and **shake well** until powder dissolves completely. Check temperature on the inside of your wrist.



Once prepared, formula can spoil quickly. Feed immediately after preparation or cover and store in a refrigerator at 2-4°C for no longer than a total of 24 hours. **Do not freeze prepared formula** and do not use if unrefrigerated for more than a total of 2 hours. Use formula that has been in contact with baby's mouth within 1 hour and do not refrigerate. Throw away prepared formula left in bottle and clean utensils. **Do not heat feeds in a microwave.**

Powdered formulas intended for infants are not sterile. **Nutramigen with LGG® is not recommended for premature and immunocompromised infants unless directed and supervised by a healthcare professional.** Always ask your healthcare professional which formula is appropriate for your baby.

For more information visit: www.nutramigen.co.uk

Or contact the Mead Johnson Careline: +44 (0) 1895 230575



MeadJohnson
Nutrition™

A solution for all your CMA needs

Nutramigen 2 with LGG®: from 6 months onwards



Nutramigen 2 with LGG® is an extensively hydrolysed hypoallergenic formula specifically designed for the dietary management of infants from 6 months onwards with cow's milk allergy and should be used as part of a varied diet. Nutramigen 2 with LGG® is a Food for Special Medical Purposes for use under medical supervision. Nutramigen 2 with LGG® is lactose free.

Nutrient	Units	Per 100 g powder	Per 100 ml reconstituted
Energy	kJ (kcal)	2000 (480)	280 (68)
Protein	g	12	1.69
Carbohydrate of which:	g	62	8.8
- Sugars	g	27	3.9
Fat of which:	g	20	2.8
- Saturates	g	8.3	1.17
- Linoleic acid	g	3.4	0.48
- α-Linolenic acid	mg	290	41
Salt	g	0.37	0.05
Vitamin A	µg RE	460	65
Vitamin D	µg	7.5	1.05
Vitamin E	mg α-TE	5.5	0.77
Vitamin K	µg	62	8.8
Vitamin C	mg	75	10.6
Thiamin (B ₁)	mg	0.53	0.074
Riboflavin (B ₂)	mg	0.86	0.122
Niacin	mg NE	7.4	1.04
Vitamin B ₆	mg	0.74	0.104
Folic Acid	µg	70	9.8
Vitamin B ₁₂	µg	1.1	0.156
Biotin	µg	10.6	1.49
Pantothenic acid	mg	3.2	0.45
Sodium	mg (mmol)	149 (6.5)	21 (0.91)
Potassium	mg (mmol)	590 (15.1)	83 (2.1)
Chloride	mg (mmol)	340 (9.6)	47 (1.32)
Calcium	mg (mmol)	620 (15.5)	88 (2.2)
Phosphorus (PO ₄)	mg (mmol)	360 (11.6)	50 (1.61)
Magnesium	mg (mmol)	48 (1.98)	6.8 (0.28)
Iron	mg	8	1.13
Zinc	mg	5.3	0.74
Copper	mg	0.36	0.051
Manganese	mg	0.14	0.02
Selenium	µg	12	1.69
Chromium	µg	21	3
Molybdenum	µg	26	3.7
Iodine	µg	84	11.9
Osmolarity	mOsm/l	380	
Arachidonic acid (ARA)	mg	163	23
Docosahexaenoic acid (DHA)	mg	82	11.5
Choline	mg	115	16.2
Inositol	mg	82	11.5
L-Carnitine	mg	10.6	1.49
Taurine	mg	29	4.1

Ingredients

Glucose syrup, vegetable oils (palm olein, coconut, soya, high oleic sunflower), extensively hydrolysed casein (from milk), fructose, modified corn starch, calcium citrate, calcium phosphate, potassium phosphate, magnesium phosphate, potassium citrate, potassium chloride, single cell oils (ARA from *Mortierella alpina* and DHA from *Cryptocodium cohni*), L-cystine, choline chloride, sodium L-ascorbate, L-tyrosine, inositol, L-tryptophan, ferrous sulphate, *Lactobacillus rhamnosus* GG culture (0.034%), taurine, zinc sulphate, L-carnitine, nicotinamide, DL-alpha tocopheryl acetate, ascorbyl palmitate, ascorbic acid, calcium pantothenate, cupric sulphate, pyridoxine hydrochloride, retinyl palmitate, riboflavin, thiamin hydrochloride, cholecalciferol, manganese sulphate, chromic chloride, sodium iodide, folic acid, sodium molybdate, phytomenadione, sodium selenite, D-biotin, cyanocobalamin.

May not be suitable for some cultural groups.

Feeding guidelines, unless your healthcare professional advises you otherwise. Use the chart below for the correct amounts of boiled water and powder.

Age	Bottles/24 h	Water/feed		+ scoops [†]
		ml	fl.oz	
6-12 months	2-3	210	7	7
>1 year	2	210	7	7

[†]Only use scoop in can. Do not press powder into scoop, level off with the back of a clean, dry knife. 1 level scoop (4.7 g) to each 30 ml of water.

Instructions for preparation and use



Wash hands and clean preparation area thoroughly. Clean feeding utensils in water (at least 10 minutes at a rolling boil).



Boil fresh water. As soon as possible, pour desired amount of water into clean bottle and cap. Cool down to room temperature. Do not use softened water.



On a clean surface add the required number of **level** scoops of powder (see feeding guidelines). Store **dry** scoop in the can.



Close bottle, roll and **shake well** until powder dissolves completely. Check temperature on the inside of your wrist.



Once prepared, formula can spoil quickly. Feed immediately after preparation or cover and store in a refrigerator at 2-4°C for no longer than a total of 24 hours. **Do not freeze prepared formula** and do not use if unrefrigerated for more than a total of 2 hours. Use formula that has been in contact with baby's mouth within 1 hour and do not refrigerate. Throw away prepared formula left in bottle/cup and clean utensils. **Do not heat feeds in a microwave.**

Powdered formulas intended for infants are not sterile. **Nutramigen with LGG® is not recommended for premature and immunocompromised infants unless directed and supervised by a healthcare professional.** Always ask your healthcare professional which formula is appropriate for your baby.

For more information visit: www.nutramigen.co.uk

Or contact the Mead Johnson Careline: +44 (0) 1895 230575



IMPORTANT NOTICE: Breastfeeding is best for babies. The decision to discontinue breastfeeding may be difficult to reverse and the introduction of partial bottle-feeding may reduce breast milk supply. The financial benefits of breastfeeding should be considered before bottle-feeding is initiated. Failure to follow preparation instructions carefully may be harmful to your baby's health. Parents should always be advised by an independent healthcare professional regarding infant feeding. Products of Mead Johnson must be used under medical supervision. *Trademark of Mead Johnson & Company, LLC. © 2016 Mead Johnson & Company, LLC. All rights reserved. LGG® and the LGG® logo are registered trademarks of Valio Ltd, Finland. **This material is for healthcare professionals only.** UK/NUT/16/0002 07/16

MeadJohnson
Nutrition

A solution for all your CMA needs